
Montana Western (MT) (14-8, 9-7) -vs- Carroll (MT) (15-6, 13-3)
01/31/26 at CC PE Center

 
 

 
 
Montana Western (MT) 60

Carroll (MT) 80

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,261
Site: CC PE Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana Western (MT) 29 31 60
Carroll (MT) 39 41 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emanuel Steward * 29 3-15 2-10 2-2 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 1 10
23 Kyle Gruhler * 18 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 4 0 1 8
4 Billy Carlson * 22 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 David Young * 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 0 3
32 Jacob Ankeny * 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
0 Quincy Taylor 12 3-5 2-3 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
20 Mark Huber 25 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 3 1 0 8
21 Kolter Merritt 22 4-9 0-2 0-0 5-3 8 4 1 4 3 1 8
5 Joshua Whiteside 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 0 2 1 0 5
2 River Hurley 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Jacksen Burckley 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Ben Erbacher 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 22-66 9-37 7-11 18-30 48 13 9 22 6 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35 % 5-20   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 4-17   23.53 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 22-66   33.3 % 9-37   24.3 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Isaiah Crane * 26 6-15 0-2 4-6 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 16
24 Isaac Round * 28 6-12 3-8 0-0 1-7 8 0 6 2 0 2 15
14 Kellen Harrison * 26 5-9 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 4 13
22 Nate Christy * 25 4-8 0-0 2-4 5-1 6 3 1 1 0 0 10
2 Lorence Dela Cruz * 26 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 5 0 0 7 8
10 Drew Jones 22 4-10 1-3 2-3 1-4 5 1 3 0 0 2 11
21 Tevin Wetzel 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Gavin Gross 14 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 5 0 1 1 0 2
3 Josiah Cuaresma 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Aidan McGarvin 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Frampton 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-69 6-18 12-18 12-28 40 17 18 8 1 17 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 4-11   36.36 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 31-69   44.9 % 6-18   33.3 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 32 2nd-
14:29



1st Half Box Score
Montana Western (MT) 29

Carroll (MT) 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emanuel Steward 17 2-10 1-6 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 7
23 Kyle Gruhler 14 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 8
4 Billy Carlson 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 David Young 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
32 Jacob Ankeny 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

Quincy Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mark Huber 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 5
21 Kolter Merritt 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 3 1 0 2
5 Joshua Whiteside 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 0 4
2 River Hurley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jacksen Burckley 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ben Erbacher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-34 5-20 2-2 10-18 28 5 4 13 2 1 29
32.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Isaiah Crane 16 4-9 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 9
24 Isaac Round 15 5-9 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 1 13
14 Kellen Harrison 13 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
22 Nate Christy 13 1-5 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
2 Lorence Dela Cruz 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 5 4
10 Drew Jones 13 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 3
21 Tevin Wetzel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Gavin Gross 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
3 Josiah Cuaresma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aidan McGarvin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Frampton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 4-11 5-8 5-12 17 6 12 2 1 10 39
41.7 % 36.4 % 62.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
Montana Western (MT) 31

Carroll (MT) 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Emanuel Steward 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
23 Kyle Gruhler 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Billy Carlson 11 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 David Young 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Jacob Ankeny 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Quincy Taylor 12 3-5 2-3 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
20 Mark Huber 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 0 3
21 Kolter Merritt 11 3-7 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 1 2 1 6
5 Joshua Whiteside 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
2 River Hurley 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Jacksen Burckley 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Ben Erbacher 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-32 4-17 5-9 8-12 20 8 5 9 4 2 31
34.4 % 23.5 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Isaiah Crane 10 2-6 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
24 Isaac Round 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
14 Kellen Harrison 13 4-5 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 3 9
22 Nate Christy 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 Lorence Dela Cruz 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 4
10 Drew Jones 9 3-5 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
21 Tevin Wetzel 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Gavin Gross 7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
3 Josiah Cuaresma 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Aidan McGarvin 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Frampton 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 2-7 7-10 7-16 23 11 6 6 0 7 41
48.5 % 28.6 % 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Western (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
19:47 FOUL  by CHRISTY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DAVID 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC

19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC

19:12 FOUL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
GOOD FT by STEWARD,EMANUEL 19:12 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by STEWARD,EMANUEL 19:12 2-2

18:56 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTY,NATE

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,DAVID 18:42
18:41 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
18:39 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE 18:06
REBOUND OFF by STEWARD,EMANUEL --
MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,EMANUEL 17:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GRUHLER,KYLE 17:56
REBOUND OFF by ANKENY,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by ANKENY,JACOB 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
17:44 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:43
TURNOVER  by STEWARD,EMANUEL 17:27

17:26 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
17:22 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DAVID 16:53 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by GRUHLER,KYLE --
FOUL  by ANKENY,JACOB 16:36

16:36 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by CHRISTY,NATE
16:36 MISS FT by CHRISTY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by ANKENY,JACOB --
SUB IN by MERRITT,KOLTER 16:36
SUB OUT by GRUHLER,KYLE 16:36

16:36 SUB IN by JONES,DREW
16:36 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 16:15
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,KOLTER 16:08

16:06 STEAL  by ROUND,ISAAC
15:57 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:56 SUB IN by GROSS,GAVIN
15:56 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 15:43 8-11 H 3
15:26 MISS 3PTR by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ANKENY,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by ANKENY,JACOB 15:16

15:15 STEAL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
15:14 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTY,NATE
15:08 MISS TIPIN by CHRISTY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DREW



14:57 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,GAVIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,KOLTER 14:41

14:40 STEAL  by CRANE,ISAIAH
14:32 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BILLY --
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BILLY 14:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:47 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
13:47 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC
13:47 SUB IN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
13:47 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE
13:47 SUB OUT by CRANE,ISAIAH
13:47 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN

SUB IN by GRUHLER,KYLE 13:45
SUB IN by HUBER,MARK 13:45
SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 13:45
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BILLY 13:45
SUB OUT by ANKENY,JACOB 13:45
SUB OUT by YOUNG,DAVID 13:45

13:32 TURNOVER  by GROSS,GAVIN
STEAL  by STEWARD,EMANUEL 13:31
MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
13:12 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DREW

REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE --
13:11 FOUL  by GROSS,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by HUBER,MARK 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW

12:38 MISS JUMPER by ROUND,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC
12:06 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROUND,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by STEWARD,EMANUEL 11:48
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
GOOD TIPIN by MERRITT,KOLTER(in the paint) 11:43 10-15 H 5

11:38 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

TURNOVER  by GRUHLER,KYLE 11:27
11:27 STEAL  by JONES,DREW
11:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
11:23 SUB IN by CRANE,ISAIAH
11:23 SUB IN by HARRISON,KELLEN
11:23 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE
11:23 SUB OUT by GROSS,GAVIN
11:23 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
11:23 SUB OUT by JONES,DREW

MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CRANE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 10:55
SUB OUT by GRUHLER,KYLE 10:55

10:48 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by CRANE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by HUBER,MARK 10:34
10:32 STEAL  by CRANE,ISAIAH
10:30 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
10:29 10-23 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:29
10:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by YOUNG,DAVID 10:29



SUB OUT by MERRITT,KOLTER 10:29
MISS 3PTR by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 10:23
REBOUND OFF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 10:17 12-23 H 11

10:07 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 09:55

09:38 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --

09:38 FOUL  by CHRISTY,NATE
MISS 3PTR by HUBER,MARK 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
09:04 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTY,NATE
FOUL  by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 09:03

09:03 MISS FT by CHRISTY,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:03 12-24 H 12 GOOD FT by CHRISTY,NATE
SUB IN by CARLSON,BILLY 09:03
SUB OUT by HUBER,MARK 09:03
MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 08:40
REBOUND OFF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,DAVID 08:23

08:19 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
08:17 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BILLY 08:04
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,DAVID --

07:55 FOUL  by CRANE,ISAIAH
07:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ANKENY,JACOB 07:55
SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 07:55

07:55 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
07:55 SUB IN by JONES,DREW
07:55 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
07:55 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE

MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,EMANUEL 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GRUHLER,KYLE 07:46
SUB IN by HUBER,MARK 07:46
SUB OUT by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 07:46
SUB OUT by STEWARD,EMANUEL 07:46

07:23 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,KELLEN

GOOD 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE 06:59 15-27 H 12
ASSIST  by HUBER,MARK --

06:49 15-29 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROUND,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DREW

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BILLY 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KELLEN

06:19 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DREW
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,DAVID --

06:19 SUB IN by GROSS,GAVIN
06:19 SUB IN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
06:19 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC
06:19 SUB OUT by CRANE,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by HUBER,MARK 06:11 18-29 H 11
05:28 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DREW

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
GOOD LAYUP by HUBER,MARK(in the paint) 05:18 20-32 H 12
FOUL  by YOUNG,DAVID 05:05

04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



04:51 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by HARRISON,KELLEN
04:51 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by HARRISON,KELLEN
04:51 SUB IN by CRANE,ISAIAH
04:51 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN

SUB IN by MERRITT,KOLTER 04:43
SUB IN by STEWARD,EMANUEL 04:43
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BILLY 04:43
SUB OUT by YOUNG,DAVID 04:43
FOUL  by HUBER,MARK 04:40
TURNOVER  by HUBER,MARK 04:40
SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 04:40
SUB OUT by ANKENY,JACOB 04:40
FOUL  by MERRITT,KOLTER 04:20

04:20 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by CRANE,ISAIAH
04:20 MISS FT by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by GRUHLER,KYLE 04:13

04:13 BLOCK  by GROSS,GAVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GROSS,GAVIN
04:00 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DREW

REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,EMANUEL --
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,KOLTER 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE
03:44 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC
03:44 SUB OUT by GROSS,GAVIN
03:44 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
03:30 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE

BLOCK  by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 03:30
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,DREW

03:23 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by GRUHLER,KYLE --

03:22 FOUL  by JONES,DREW
MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 03:11
REBOUND OFF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 03:05 22-35 H 13

02:42 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by HUBER,MARK --
GOOD 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE 02:36 25-35 H 10
ASSIST  by HUBER,MARK --

02:23 25-37 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by GRUHLER,KYLE 01:55
01:53 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
01:50 MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

BLOCK  by MERRITT,KOLTER 01:50
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUND,ISAAC

01:43 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by STEWARD,EMANUEL(in the paint) 01:24 27-39 H 12
01:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
GOOD LAYUP by GRUHLER,KYLE(in the paint) 00:53 29-39 H 10
ASSIST  by STEWARD,EMANUEL --

00:42 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by GRUHLER,KYLE 00:09

00:08 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,EMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KOLTER 00:00



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Western (MT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
19:44 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DAVID 19:28
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,DAVID --

19:25 FOUL  by CRANE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 19:17
REBOUND OFF by ANKENY,JACOB --

19:15 FOUL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
MISS FT by ANKENY,JACOB 19:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANKENY,JACOB 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC
18:50 MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

BLOCK  by ANKENY,JACOB 18:50
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTY,NATE

18:45 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,DAVID 18:32

18:31 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
18:29 29-45 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BILLY 18:12
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BILLY --
TURNOVER  by GRUHLER,KYLE 18:00

17:58 STEAL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
17:57 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRISON,KELLEN
17:46 FOUL  by CRANE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by STEWARD,EMANUEL 17:43
17:42 STEAL  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

FOUL  by ANKENY,JACOB 17:39
17:39 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
17:39 29-49 H 20 GOOD FT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 17:39
SUB OUT by ANKENY,JACOB 17:39
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,DAVID 17:25
SUB IN by MERRITT,KOLTER 17:25
SUB IN by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 17:25
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BILLY 17:25
SUB OUT by YOUNG,DAVID 17:25

17:12 MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTY,NATE

17:08 29-51 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 16:52

16:51 STEAL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
16:46 29-54 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,KELLEN

-- ASSIST  by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:38

16:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,KOLTER 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANE,ISAIAH
16:11 TURNOVER  by CRANE,ISAIAH

STEAL  by GRUHLER,KYLE 16:09
MISS 3PTR by GRUHLER,KYLE 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANE,ISAIAH
FOUL  by MERRITT,KOLTER 15:54

15:54 29-55 H 26 GOOD FT by CRANE,ISAIAH
15:53 29-56 H 27 GOOD FT by CRANE,ISAIAH



SUB IN by HUBER,MARK 15:53
SUB OUT by GRUHLER,KYLE 15:53
TURNOVER  by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 15:39

15:37 STEAL  by HARRISON,KELLEN
15:36 29-58 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA

15:08 29-60 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 14:47

14:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:40 SUB IN by GROSS,GAVIN
14:40 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
14:40 SUB IN by JONES,DREW
14:40 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC
14:40 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE
14:40 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN

FOUL  by MERRITT,KOLTER 14:29
14:29 MISS FT by CRANE,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:29 29-61 H 32 GOOD FT by CRANE,ISAIAH
14:10 FOUL  by GROSS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 14:10 30-61 H 31
MISS FT by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
13:38 MISS JUMPER by MCGARVIN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,EMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 13:21
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 13:15 33-61 H 28
ASSIST  by MERRITT,KOLTER --

12:47 MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
BLOCK  by MERRITT,KOLTER 12:47

-- REBOUND OFF by GROSS,GAVIN
12:43 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by HUBER,MARK 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW
12:28 MISS 3PTR by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,KOLTER 12:22

12:20 STEAL  by JONES,DREW
12:14 33-63 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL  by MERRITT,KOLTER 12:14
12:14 MISS FT by JONES,DREW

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUINCY --
SUB IN by TAYLOR,QUINCY 12:14
SUB OUT by MERRITT,KOLTER 12:14

12:14 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE
12:14 SUB IN by CUARESMA,JOSIAH
12:14 SUB IN by HARRISON,KELLEN
12:14 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
12:14 SUB OUT by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
12:14 SUB OUT by CRANE,ISAIAH
12:01 FOUL  by CUARESMA,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by HUBER,MARK 11:59 36-63 H 27
ASSIST  by STEWARD,EMANUEL --
FOUL  by HUBER,MARK 11:43

11:43 36-64 H 28 GOOD FT by JONES,DREW
11:43 36-65 H 29 GOOD FT by JONES,DREW
11:19 FOUL  by GROSS,GAVIN



11:10 FOUL  by CUARESMA,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUINCY 11:10 37-65 H 28
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUINCY 11:10 38-65 H 27
FOUL  by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 11:08

11:08 MISS FT by GROSS,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KELLEN

11:02 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KELLEN

10:45 38-67 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTY,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,QUINCY(in the paint) 10:32 40-67 H 27
10:32 FOUL  by GROSS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUINCY 10:32 41-67 H 26
SUB IN by HURLEY,RIVER 10:32
SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JOSHUA 10:32

10:32 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC
10:32 SUB OUT by GROSS,GAVIN
10:10 41-69 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DREW

TURNOVER  by STEWARD,EMANUEL 09:55
09:53 STEAL  by ROUND,ISAAC
09:50 TURNOVER  by ROUND,ISAAC
09:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,EMANUEL 09:35
REBOUND OFF by HURLEY,RIVER --
GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,RIVER(in the paint) 09:29 43-69 H 26

09:14 43-71 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CUARESMA,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by STEWARD,EMANUEL 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DREW

08:48 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DREW
REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,EMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,RIVER 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTY,NATE
08:14 FOUL  by CHRISTY,NATE
08:14 TURNOVER  by CHRISTY,NATE

SUB IN by CARLSON,BILLY 08:14
SUB OUT by STEWARD,EMANUEL 08:14

08:14 SUB IN by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
08:14 SUB OUT by CHRISTY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by HUBER,MARK 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CUARESMA,JOSIAH

07:34 43-73 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KELLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROUND,ISAAC

FOUL  by HUBER,MARK 07:21
TURNOVER  by HUBER,MARK 07:21

07:21 SUB IN by FRAMPTON,LUKE
07:21 SUB IN by GROSS,GAVIN
07:21 SUB OUT by ROUND,ISAAC
07:21 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KELLEN
07:01 43-75 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DREW(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BILLY(in the paint) 06:51 45-75 H 30
06:34 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,GAVIN

BLOCK  by HUBER,MARK 06:34
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,RIVER --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,QUINCY 06:20 48-75 H 27

05:55 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DREW
REBOUND DEF by HUBER,MARK --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,QUINCY 05:51 51-75 H 24
ASSIST  by HUBER,MARK --
SUB IN by MERRITT,KOLTER 05:27
SUB OUT by BURCKLEY,JACKSEN 05:27

05:27 SUB IN by WETZEL,TEVIN



05:27 SUB OUT by JONES,DREW
05:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:51 FOUL  by GROSS,GAVIN

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BILLY 04:51 52-75 H 23
MISS FT by CARLSON,BILLY 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CUARESMA,JOSIAH
04:51 SUB IN by ROUND,ISAAC
04:51 SUB OUT by GROSS,GAVIN
04:33 TURNOVER  by ROUND,ISAAC

STEAL  by MERRITT,KOLTER 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,KOLTER(in the paint) 04:27 54-75 H 21

04:08 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,KOLTER(in the paint) 04:01 56-75 H 19
ASSIST  by CARLSON,BILLY --

03:40 MISS LAYUP by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,RIVER --
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,RIVER 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC
03:17 56-78 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WETZEL,TEVIN

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,QUINCY 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC

02:52 MISS 3PTR by FRAMPTON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,RIVER --
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BILLY(in the paint) 02:41 58-78 H 20
ASSIST  by HUBER,MARK --

02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:37 SUB IN by CHRISTY,NATE
02:37 SUB IN by HARRISON,KELLEN
02:37 SUB IN by CRANE,ISAIAH
02:37 SUB IN by CRUZ,LORENCE DELA
02:37 SUB OUT by CUARESMA,JOSIAH
02:37 SUB OUT by WETZEL,TEVIN
02:37 SUB OUT by MCGARVIN,AIDAN
02:37 SUB OUT by FRAMPTON,LUKE
02:36 FOUL  by TEAM
02:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by ERBACHER,BEN 02:36
SUB OUT by HUBER,MARK 02:36
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BILLY 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:01 MISS 3PTR by ROUND,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTY,NATE
01:51 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH

BLOCK  by MERRITT,KOLTER 01:51
-- REBOUND OFF by CRANE,ISAIAH

01:46 MISS LAYUP by CRANE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
MISS LAYUP by ERBACHER,BEN 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC
01:12 MISS JUMPER by CRANE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,RIVER --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,QUINCY 01:03
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
MISS TIPIN by MERRITT,KOLTER 00:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,KOLTER 00:51
REBOUND OFF by MERRITT,KOLTER --
GOOD LAYUP by MERRITT,KOLTER(in the paint) 00:47 60-78 H 18

00:17 60-80 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ROUND,ISAAC(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,KOLTER 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUND,ISAAC


